TUOWN UF uku.n VILLE
MARCH MEETING

.. Meeting Nate: Tuesday, March 13, 2001
Meeting Time: 7;30 p.m.

I. MINUTES OF FEBRUARY MEETING: Read out loud, Post Minutes and Financial
Report on Bulietin Board, -

II. LEGAL MATTERS
A. READ ANNEXATION FOR JESSE'S LANDSCAPING -

lll. PUBLIC MATTERS COMING BEFORE THE BOARD (To be put on agenda.
contact Town Hall at 923-9821 at least 10 days prior to the Town Council Meeling)

A. Parking for Greenville Elementary School « 7#¢4£0
IV. OTHER MATTERS
' COMMETTEE REPORTS
A. STREETS (Ray Gibson & Mike Receveur)
1. Street repair for Greenville/Georgetown Rd.

2. One Way (School) 7#73cép

B. TOWN MARSHAL N .
1. Personal Manual , #p» ! Weet g

C. PUBLIC RELATIONS
D. FINANCE (Jack Sprigler
V. WATER UTILITY (Gary Getrost)
A. Opening Bids IDOT Project ¢
VI. CLAIMS FOR TOWN/UTILITY

Vil. ADJOURNMENT



MINUTES OF TOWN COUNCIL MEETING
MARCH 13,2001

- The regular monthly meeting of the Greenvilie Town Council was called to order

by Council President Ted Miller at 7:30 p.m. with Council Members Ray Gibson,
Hanzel Barclay, and Mike Receveyr present; David Matthews was absent due to work
schedule. Also attending was Clerk Treasurer Jack Sprigler, Utility Supt. Gary
Getrost, John Leachman (Fifer Law Office}, J. I. lanz, P.E., A. Suthertand ( Jacobi
Toomes & Lanz), David Moore, Nike Arnold, and T. Skees.

Minutes of the February meeting was approved (4-0) after motion by Mike Receveur
to dispsnse with the reading and approve. _
Bids were opened for the U.S.150 water Tine relocation. Each bid was read aloud
as follows: Sedam Const. Co. $ 143,500 (No acknowledgement of Attachment #1)
Dan Cristiani Excav. Co. 106,367 (Acknowledgement of Attachment #1)
Temple & Temple Const. Co0.76,350 " "
Reschar Const. Co. 72,900 " "
Bid Bond attached by each bidder.
After careful consideration by the Council the bids were taken under advisement
in order for the engineers to assess each bid. On motion by Mike Receveur the L

Council set a meeting date for March 21,2001 at 7:80 p.m. to review the engineers'
valuation of bids and to award successfyl bidder,

Council gave 1st reading of Ordinance 2001-T-008; Annexation of Christopher McCain
and Shane McCain.

The request by Greenville Elementary School for use of the Town/Utility parking
Tot for additonal parking was tabled until the April meeting.

Council approved (4-0): Water Bills Adjustments.
Claims for the Town.
Claims for the Utility (Claim of Fifer Law Office, Vou. 125
was rejected).

No further business coming before the Council the meeting was adjourned.

ool 137 LE

Presiding Officer

ATTEST:

LERK/ OB/ THE COUNCIL



Y

\
APPROVED, this_\ _Day of March, 2001

\

Greenville Town Council

Lo ll_

Member

Member é

i

Mémber

Member



12/07/00
12/08/00
12/12/00
12/12/00
12/19/00
12/19/00
12/19/00
12/19/00
12/19/00
01/02/01
02/01/0}
02/01/01
02/01/01
02/01/01
02/01/01
02/02/01
02/14/01
02/14/01

03/01/01

ADJUSTMENT
DECEMBER 2, 2000 THRU MARCH 1, 2001

BILL MORRISON

MRS. JOHN FRIEBERGER
JERRY HALL

JOHN KERR

TERRY ROUDENBUSH
KOLVAN MILLER
JAMES H. COALTER
CHRISTINE DESPAIN
STEVEN & DANA REGAINS
BE';'TY COLLINS
DENNIS WELCH
DEBORAH RILEY
LARRY BROONER
JOYCE SINGLETON
DENNIS LAWRENCE
TtM PLATT

JERRY RITZ

SHIRLEY LANGE

FRANCIS SCHMIDT

01-1270

07-2400

02-0760

02-3211-10

01-0590

042850

07-1540

07-2920

07-4230-04

01-2980

04-0636

04-1410

01-0980

05-5630

02-0640

05-5720

04-1160

01-2750

04-1290

LEAK
SNB
MRW
MRW
NP

NP

NP

NP

NP
MRW
SNB
SNB
LEAK
LEAK
LEAK
MR“fi
LEAK °
LEAK
EWR

Total

$ 12.14
13.82
43.17
180.93
n453qﬂi-
76.92
17.74
11.66
17.74
19.36
13.84
13.84

7.45
31.00
30.63
59.64
56.37
41.82

623.54

$1,386.14



