## TOWN OF GREENVILLE MARCH MEETING

Meeting Date: Tuesday, March 13, 2001 Meeting Time: 7:30 p.m.

- I. MINUTES OF FEBRUARY MEETING: Read out loud, Post Minutes and Financial Report on Bulletin Board. -
- II. LEGAL MATTERS
  - A. READ ANNEXATION FOR JESSE'S LANDSCAPING •
- III. PUBLIC MATTERS COMING BEFORE THE BOARD (To be put on agenda, contact Town Hall at 923-9821 at least 10 days prior to the Town Council Meeting)
  - A. Parking for Greenville Elementary School . TABLED
- IV. OTHER MATTERS

## **COMMFTTEE REPORTS**

- A. STREETS (Ray Gibson & Mike Receveur)
  - 1. Street repair for Greenville/Georgetown Rd.
  - 2. One Way (School) TABLED
- B. TOWN MARSHAL
  - 1. Personal Manual , April Weeting
- C. PUBLIC RELATIONS
- D. FINANCE (Jack Sprigler
- V. WATER UTILITY (Gary Getrost)
  - A. Opening Bids IDOT Project .
- VI. CLAIMS FOR TOWN/UTILITY
- VII. ADJOURNMENT

## MINUTES OF TOWN COUNCIL MEETING MARCH 13,200}

The regular monthly meeting of the Greenville Town Council was called to order by Council President Ted Miller at 7:30 p.m. with Council Members Ray Gibson, Hanzel Barclay, and Mike Receveur present; David Matthews was absent due to work schedule. Also attending was Clerk Treasurer Jack Sprigler, Utility Supt. Gary Getrost, John Leachman (Fifer Law Office), J. I. lanz, P.E., A. Sutherland (Jacobi Toomes & Lanz), David Moore, Nike Arnold, and T. Skees.

Minutes of the February meeting was approved (4-0) after motion by Mike Receveur to dispsnse with the reading and approve.

Bids were opened for the U.S.150 water line relocation. Each bid was read aloud as follows:

Sedam Const. Co. \$ 143,500 (No acknowledgement of Attachment #1)

11

Dan Cristiani Excav. Co. 106,367 (Acknowledgement of Attachment #1)

Temple & Temple Const. Co.76,350

72 **0**00

Reschar Const. Co.

Bid Bond attached by each bidder.

After careful consideration by the Council the bids were taken under advisement in order for the engineers to assess each bid. On motion by Mike Receveur the Council set a meeting date for March 21,2001 at 7:80 p.m. to review the engineers' valuation of bids and to award successful bidder.

Council gave 1st reading of Ordinance 2001-T-008; Annexation of Christopher McCain and Shane McCain.

The request by Greenville Elementary School for use of the Town/Utility parking lot for additional parking was tabled until the April meeting.

Council approved (4-0): Water Bills Adjustments.

Claims for the Town.

Claims for the Utility (Claim of Fifer Law Office, Vou. 125

was rejected).

No further business coming before the Council the meeting was adjourned.

Presiding Officer

ATTEST:

OF THE COUNCIL

APPROVED, this \( \frac{15}{5} \) Day of March, 2001
Greenville Town Council
Led Member
Hember S. Ly
Member Member
Member
Member

## ADJUSTMENT DECEMBER 2, 2000 THRU MARCH 1, 2001

12/07/00	BILL MORRISON	01-1270	LEAK	\$ 12.14
12/08/00	MRS. JOHN FRIEBERGER	07-2400	SNB	13.82
12/12/00	JERRY HALL	02-0760	MRW	43.17
12/12/00	JOHN KERR	02-3211-10	MRW	180.93
12/19/00	TERRY ROUDENBUSH	01-0590	NP	114.53 pd.
12/19/00	KOLVAN MILLER	042850	NP	76.92
12/19/00	JAMES H. COALTER	07-1540	NP	17.74
12/19/00	CHRISTINE DESPAIN	07-2920	NP	11.66
12/19/00	STEVEN & DANA REGAINS	07-4230-04	NP	17.74
01/02/01	BETTY COLLINS	01-2980	MRW	19.36
02/01/01	DENNIS WELCH	04-0636	SNB	13.84
02/01/01	DEBORAH RILEY	04-1410	SNB	13.84
02/01/01	LARRY BROONER	01-0980	LEAK	7.45
02/01/01	JOYCE SINGLETON	05-5630	LEAK	31.00
02/01/01	DENNIS LAWRENCE	02-0640	LEAK	30.63
02/02/01	TIM PLATT	05-5720	MRW	59.64
02/02/01	JERRY RITZ	04-1160	LEAK	56.37
02/14/01	SHIRLEY LANGE	01-2750	LEAK	41.82
03/01/01	FRANCIS SCHMIDT	04-1290	EWR	623.54
υρ/ντ/ντ ,	1 IU II I O II O II I I I I I I I I I I I		Total	\$1,386.14